



Blue Dart Center, Sahar Airport Road, Andheri (East), Mumbal - 400 099, India

Tel.: 2839 6444 Fax: 2824 4131 CIN: L61074MH1991PLC061074 www.bluedart.com

communications@bluedart.com

March 01, 2024

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code - 526612 To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,
Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Symbol - BLUEDART

**Sub: Press Release** 

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith press release being issued by the Company announcing that "**Blue Dart**" has been recognized as a Well-Known Trademark by the Indian Trademark Registry.

Please take note of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Blue Dart Express Limited** 

Tushar Gunderia Head (Legal & Compliance) & Company Secretary





## **PRESS RELEASE**

## Blue Dart recognized as a Well-Known Trademark by the Indian Trademark Registry

Mumbai, 1<sup>st</sup> March'24: Blue Dart Express Limited, South Asia's leading courier and integrated express package distribution company, has been recognized with the prestigious 'Well-Known Trademark' status through the Indian Trademark Registry. This adds another significant milestone to its journey of excellence and solidifies its position as the Trade Facilitator of the nation.

A "Well-Known Mark" brings forth a multitude of benefits, further amplifying Blue Dart's competitive edge in the market. This acknowledgement ensures enhanced protection under the Trademarks Act, safeguarding the brand from unauthorized use or infringement, even from marks that are deceptively similar, even if used for different goods or services. This protection not only secures Blue Dart's intellectual property rights but also maintains market clarity, preventing consumer confusion. Additionally, being recognized as a well-known mark significantly increases the brand's value, strengthening trust and credibility among customers and stakeholders even further.

Balfour Manuel, Managing Director, Blue Dart Express Limited, expressed his pride in the company's achievement, stating, "This milestone reaffirms Blue Dart's eminent position in the logistics industry and emphasizes its commitment to excellence. As the company continues to innovate and redefine standards, it remains dedicated to delivering unmatched service and value to its customers.

Notably, Blue Dart was also recently conferred with the Top Employer 2024 in India by The Top Employers Institute, the Best Express Cargo Service Provider at the Indian Cargo Award 2023, and India's Top Value Creator 2023 by Dun & Bradstreet, among other awards.

## **About Blue Dart:**

Blue Dart Express Ltd., South Asia's premier express air and integrated transportation & distribution company, offers secure and reliable delivery of consignments to over 56,000+ locations in India. Blue Dart is a provider of choice for its stakeholders due to its customer centric approach and aims to further strengthen this partnership. As part of DHL Group's DHL eCommerce division, Blue Dart accesses the largest and most comprehensive express and logistics network worldwide, covering over 220 countries and territories, and offers an entire spectrum of distribution services including air express, freight forwarding, supply chain solutions, customs clearance etc.

The Blue Dart team drives market leadership through its motivated people, dedicated air and ground capacity, cutting-edge technology, wide range of innovative, vertical specific products and value-added services to deliver unmatched standards of service quality to its customers. Blue Dart's market leadership is further validated by its position as the nation's most innovative and awarded express logistics company for exhibiting reliability, superior brand experience and sustainability which include recognition as one of 'India's Best Companies to Work For' by The Great Place to Work® Institute, India, ranked amongst 'Best Multinational Workplaces in Asia' by The Great Place to Work® Institute, Asia, voted a 'Superbrand' and 'Reader's Digest Most Trusted Brand', listed as one of Fortune 500's 'India's Largest Corporations' and Forbes 'India's Super 50 Companies' to name a few. Blue Dart's





Diversity and Inclusion initiatives have also led to it being recognized as one of India's 'Best Workplaces for Women' in 2021 and 'Best Organisations for Women' in 2022 by the Economic Times.

Blue Dart fulfils its social responsibility of climate protection (GoGreen), disaster management (GoHelp) and education (GoTeach) through its GoPrograms.

## For more information, please contact:

Blue Dart Express	Perfect Relations Pvt. Ltd
Priya Zutshi	Rachana Prakash
PR Head	Associate Manager
PriyaZ@bluedart.com	rachana.prakash@dentsu.com

